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Result lists from pattern searches in backbone spectra
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match=0.9

match=1.0

match=0.9

match=0.9

match=1.0

47 3856

3857 3454

3454 3956

4056 3549

3548 3352

70633352

Sequence fragment

GL

LV

VL

LR

RK

score=0.37

score=0.35

score=0.66

score=0.95

score=0.9

KS score=0.6

G SKRLVL

Results

Sequence fragment score=(0.6+0.9+0.95+0.66+0.35) * (1.0+0.9+0.9+1.0+0.9)
5 5
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difference threshold=3
Chemical shift 40-28=1250-49=1

40

28

50

49
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7.8

5.1

1.8

4.6

2.3

7.5

5.2

chemical shifts.
to the number of non-matching
inveresely proportional
Penalise by a factor

spin system results.
between backbone results and
Not all chemical shifts match

system match
Incomplete spin

results.
without matching sidechain
the number of results
inveresely proportional to
Penalise by a factorNot all of the backbone results

sidechain assignment runs.
spin system results from
sequence fragment have matching
associated with the current

ND

overlap
Spin system

chemical shifts.
to the number of uninstantiated
factor inversely proportional
Penalise according to a

shift in a subsequent result.
allowing a match to any chemical
are missing (uninstantiated),
Some chemical shift values

spins
Uninstantiated

starting pooint.
fragments with the same
the number of sequence
inversely proportional to
Penalise by a factor

in the main sequence.
starting at the same position
Too many sequence fragmentsC8A7L6N5K4K3H2P1

point
Excessive start

count of similar residues.
Penalise according to the

similar.
sequence fragment are very
different positions in the
The results assigned to twoSimilar residue

Name Situation
(graphical
representation)

Situation
(in words)

Action

Low count. The current sequence fragment
contains rather few results.

Apply a penalisation
proportional to the number of
results in the fragment.

7.9 9.1

4.7

4.7

2.3

1.8

5.0

1.8

1.8

5.0

1.8

5.1

2.3

2.3

4.7

4.7

9.17.9 7.8

5.1

1.8

4.6

2.3

7.9 9.1

4.7

4.7

2.3

2.3

5.1

1.8

5.0

1.8

2.3

4.6

1.8

5.1

7.8

1.7

5.2

2.2

7.8

LA

LNAL

1.8

5.0

2.3

4.7

7.9 9.1

4.7

2.3

5.1

1.8

1.8

5.1

2.3

4.7

9.17.9

4.7

2.3

5.0

1.8

AL LN

A L

7.8

4.7

2.2

9.1

5.2

1.7

«9d��s \riwtê��U¢ZÉ
	^)�1`���_�_+-��%(���!1 ���������8��%('� ±+K"$���&+-)�.0/*)�10%(�����2��+(+(���!13 f)�15%e9

ësë��



�Ih\wyrzw � ò�� Ö Ì ØHriwMfz �rz��u3{Kv�wy��{���d�uz{�fzd�qs���¼{sxMfzqsr"�Zw*v`w*����{��Vf3qs�A�Ih\w*fzh\wyr3riwyuz \��f Ì{s���Åriwyuz \��f Ì�
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� ò�� Ö Ì Ø�¡ ó ë dg�����Ù ð�ñ�� ÕlÖ�×=Ö Ì�á�Û Ø�¡ Ü ÕlÖ�×è ß q�fih\w*ri�Id�uzw

�Ih\wyrzw

� ÕlÖ�× Ö Ì�á�Û Ø�¡�ó ë dg� Û��±Û ÕlÖ�× �kÖ Ô â Ø�ÙZÚ ¡ Ô â���ñ Ø�ÙZÚ Øí q�fzh�w*ri�Id�uzw
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è ß ¡ Ý � Þ �"!$#%� Ö ä ß Ø
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Þ �"!&#%� Ö ä ß Ø^¡)(* à ð2ñ Þ � Ö ä à-á ä ß Ø
Þ � Ö ä à-á ä ß ØHd�uI{=��q��sd�x*{s���¢ ���x�fid�q��-}\�Ih\d�x|h��\wMfzwyrz�7d��\wyuod���ä à h�{su�fih\wGuz{s�OwGuSfi{srSfv`qsd��VfI{�uGä ß }ZriwMfz �rz�\d��\�AëGd��9ª�wyuy}\í=qsfzh\wyrz�Id�uzws�
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joh\d�uKx*{s�Ì�`w1w
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èû¡32 ×�ý ß × Ñ à Õ"4 � 2

�Ih\wyrzw52 d�u=fih\w�fzq�f|{��I�¡ \�=��wyrOqs��uzv\d���u=fzh�{�f��z¥0D�·Z½�[��K{�f|x|hÌ�`wMfb�Hw*wy�Âv�{sd�r|uqs�Nrzw�uS \��fiuy}Ç{�����2 ×�ý ß × Ñ à Õ"4 d�u=fih\w�x*qs \�VfOq��3uzv\d���u=�Ih�d�x|hÛ�¼{sd��Hfiq�ui{�fzd�uS�¢ª�fih\w�K{�f|x|h\d��\�KxMqs���Zdgfid�q��-É

2 ¡ é ërìlíEî* ârð�ñ �*Ù ð�ñ76 Ö Û Ø

6 Ö Û Ø�¡ ó ë dg� Û��cÛ ÕlÖ�×í q�fzh�w*ri�Id�uzw
{s���

2 ×�ý ß × Ñ à Õ"4 ¡êé ërìlíEî* âlð2ñ �*Ù ð�ñ76 ×�ý ß × Ñ à Õ"4�Ö Ì�á�Û Ø

6 ×�ý ß × Ñ à Õ"4 Ö Ì�á�Û Ø�¡ªó ë d�� Û8�cÛ ÕlÖ�× � � Ö Ì�áEÌ�
 ë á�Û�áE÷ Øí qsfzh\wyrz�Id�uSw
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9.7

4.4

Delete it.

is not worth condsidering.
the sequence fragment that it
There are so few results inToo short

score=0.3

score=0.8

4.3

9.3

2.7

2.3

5.2

3.3

fragment.
Delete the lowest scoring

chemical shifts.
contain results with similar
Two sequence fragments

cluster
Secondary

K10R9C3N2P1

two fragments.
Delete the shorter of the

longer fragment.
actually a subsequence of a 
One sequence fragment isSubsequence

Name Situation
(graphical
representation)

Situation
(in words)

Action

P8A7G6A5I4

I4 A5 G6 A7 P8

6.7 9.8 8.7 8.3 7.2

4.5

4.4

1.8

1.8

4.8

4.9

2.3

2.4

5.7

5.7

3.2

3.2

5.1

5.0

2.8

2.8

4.3

2.0

3.9

1.3

2.8

5.0

5.1

3.2

3.2

5.7

5.7

7.28.76.7

4.4

1.8

1.8

2.3

4.4

2.7

5.1

5.1

2.7

4.4

2.3

1.8

1.8

4.4

4.5

9.86.7
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